with the architectural control committee's approval, be installed above ground, if properly
screened. 

Section 35. Minimum Square Footage. All dwellings constructed on 60ft Lots shall have at least
two thousand (2,000) square feet of heated living area. All dwellings constructed on 80ft Lots
shall have at least two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of heated living area. All
dwellings constructed on 95ft Lots shall have at least three thousand (3,000) square feet of heated
living area. All dwellings constructed on 125ft lots shall have at lease three thousand five hundred
(3,500) square feet of living area. 

Section 36. Brick Requirements. All dwellings and permitted accessory buildings constructed on
the lots of said subdivision shall have an exterior of wood, cement based siding, stone or brick
construction. The Architectural Control Committee shall have the sole discretion for approval of

[...]

provided, however, the Board shall obtain membership approval 
in the same manner as for special assessments in the event that the proposed borrowing is for 
the purpose of modifying, improving, or adding amenities, and the total amount of such 
borrowing exceeds or would exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000.00) Dollars 
outstanding debt at any one time. 

Section 21. 

Notice. 

Enforcement. 

Section 1. Officers. The officers of the Association shall be a President, Vice 

President, Secretary, and Treasurer, and shall be elected by a majority of the members of the